

BID TABULATION

Bid No. 6922

BID A: Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B: Gandy Blvd. N. / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C: Metropole Commerce Park
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219
 Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		P&C Construction Co., Inc.		AP&C Southeast, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Payper Contracting Services, Inc.		Apex Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Carr & Graham, Inc.	
			1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2
Totals			6,333,186.10	5,621,315.28	5,879,023.81	5,938,156.78	5,954,250.00	6,201,543.00	7,290,119.91							
CONTRACT BID A - Gandy Boulevard Widening																
GENERAL - G																
G-1.1	Mobility	1 LS	300,000.00	300,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	210,336.91	210,336.91	196,525.94	196,525.94	450,000.00	450,000.00	555,000.00	555,000.00	590,000.00	550,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control (Includes Temporary Markings)	1 LS	300,000.00	300,000.00	411,600.00	411,600.00	314,813.81	314,813.81	218,031.94	218,031.84	338,000.00	338,000.00	395,000.00	385,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing, Grubbing and Grading	1 LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	242,000.00	242,000.00	213,378.83	213,378.83	247,739.45	247,739.45	250,000.00	250,000.00	198,575.87	139,575.87	581,000.00	581,000.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unusable Material (Contingency)	2000 CY	30.00	60,000.00	24.00	48,000.00	12.04	24,080.00	8.21	16,420.00	5.00	10,000.00	20.50	41,000.00	10.00	20,000.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingency)	1000 CY	30.00	30,000.00	44.20	44,200.00	55.20	55,200.00	37.51	37,510.00	15.00	15,000.00	36.00	36,000.00	25.00	25,000.00
G-6.2	Concrete, Type II - Plain (Contingency)	50 CY	500.00	25,000.00	338.00	16,900.00	464.70	23,235.00	183.13	9,156.50	400.00	20,000.00	284.00	14,200.00	350.00	17,500.00
SUB-TOTAL GENERAL			915,000.00	862,700.00	841,044.55	841,044.55	725,383.73	725,383.73	1,093,000.00	1,093,000.00	1,170,775.87	1,170,775.87	1,843,500.00	1,843,500.00		
ROADWAY - R																
R-1.2	12" Stabilized Subgrade	71,480 SY	6.00	428,880.00	4.05	289,494.00	6.22	444,805.60	4.54	331,867.20	4.00	285,920.00	3.85	275,188.00	4.92	351,881.80
R-2.4.1	4" Type B-12.5 Asphalt Base	13,380 SY	18.00	240,840.00	16.45	220,101.00	17.07	228,398.80	16.69	250,072.20	17.30	231,474.00	16.50	220,770.00	20.00	267,600.00
R-2.4.2	8" Type B-12.5 Asphalt Base	34,825 SY	22.00	766,350.00	21.00	733,425.00	22.37	779,528.00	28.12	982,091.00	25.00	873,125.00	24.50	855,862.50	32.00	1,117,600.00
R-2.4.3	Optional Base Group 6 (Graded Aggregate or Type B12.5)	5,850 SY	18.00	105,300.00	12.50	73,125.00	15.05	88,042.50	17.95	105,007.50	12.60	73,710.00	10.00	58,500.00	10.50	61,425.00
R-4.4.2	1-1/4" Type SP Structural Course	6,036 SY	5.50	33,198.00	6.05	36,517.80	6.15	31,085.40	7.10	42,855.80	6.20	37,423.20	6.50	38,234.00	6.75	40,743.00
R-4.4.3	1-1/2" Type SP Structural Course	11,390 SY	6.50	74,035.00	6.65	75,743.50	5.86	66,745.40	6.78	76,996.40	7.50	85,425.00	6.20	70,818.00	5.43	73,237.70
R-4.4.4	2-1/4" Type SP Structural Course	5,210 SY	10.50	54,705.00	10.25	53,402.50	11.03	57,466.30	11.04	57,518.40	11.20	58,352.00	11.00	52,100.00	10.50	54,705.00
R-4.4.5	2-1/2" Type SP Structural Course	30,040 SY	15.00	450,600.00	13.70	411,548.00	13.03	391,421.20	15.68	471,027.20	11.50	525,700.00	14.50	435,500.00	14.90	447,596.00
R-4.4.6	3-1/2" Type SP Structural Course	1,775 TN	75.00	133,125.00	73.00	129,575.00	78.58	139,444.00	107.29	190,435.75	91.00	161,525.00	98.50	174,637.50	102.00	181,050.00
R-4.4.7	Type SP Structural Course (Variable Thickness - Overbuild)	144,240 SY	4.00	576,960.00	4.45	641,868.00	4.29	617,347.20	4.94	712,545.60	4.20	565,608.00	4.55	656,232.00	4.70	677,828.00
R-4.5	3/4" Friction Course (FC-5)	56 SY	12.00	672.00	16.50	913.00	29.07	1,103.85	39.42	2,168.10	30.00	1,800.00	34.50	1,897.50	50.00	2,750.00
R-4.6	Miscellaneous Asphalt (7" Thick-Guardrail)	650 LF	12.00	7,800.00	11.00	7,150.00	13.05	8,482.50	9.12	5,928.00	11.50	7,475.00	14.00	9,100.00	9.00	5,950.00
R-5.1	FDOT Type D Curb	545 LF	12.00	6,540.00	12.50	6,812.50	14.05	7,657.25	10.56	5,755.20	11.50	6,287.50	15.90	8,647.50	9.00	4,905.00
R-5.3	FDOT Type F Curb	200 LF	12.00	2,400.00	25.00	5,000.00	15.05	3,010.00	19.55	3,910.00	11.50	2,300.00	15.90	3,100.00	9.00	1,800.00
R-5.5	FDOT Type E Curb	100 SF	7.00	700.00	10.75	1,075.00	14.05	1,405.00	3.42	342.00	12.00	1,200.00	5.10	510.00	10.00	1,000.00
R-6.1	Concrete Traffic Separator (Special-Variable Width)	4,270 SF	4.00	17,080.00	3.35	14,304.50	3.11	13,279.70	3.14	13,497.80	3.00	12,810.00	4.05	17,293.50	2.50	10,675.00
R-7.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	130 SF	8.00	1,040.00	4.30	559.00	13.05	1,699.50	4.89	635.70	12.00	1,440.00	5.40	702.00	10.00	1,300.00
R-7.4	6" Concrete Bus Stop Pad	130 SF	8.00	1,040.00	4.30	559.00	13.05	1,699.50	4.89	635.70	12.00	1,440.00	5.40	702.00	10.00	1,300.00
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY			2,569,113.00	2,755,437.80	2,939,815.80	2,939,815.80	3,322,038.85	3,322,038.85	3,044,724.70	3,044,724.70	2,944,082.50	2,944,082.50	3,368,130.00	3,368,130.00		
STORM DRAINAGE - D																
D-4.2	14"x23" ERCP Pipe, Class III	450 LF	70.00	31,500.00	51.50	23,175.00	87.25	39,262.50	46.77	21,048.50	59.00	26,550.00	36.50	17,325.00	40.00	18,000.00
D-4.2.1	14"x23" ERCP Pipe, Class IV	365 LF	80.00	29,200.00	48.00	17,520.00	73.27	26,743.55	52.17	19,042.05	64.00	23,360.00	77.50	28,287.50	47.50	17,337.50
D-22.1	FDOT DBI Type B w/Type J Bottom (ID 4x7)	1 EA	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	5,051.44	5,051.44	4,919.62	4,919.62	4,380.00	4,380.00	4,180.00	4,180.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
D-26.1	FDOT Mitered End Section, 14"x23" ERCP	8 EA	1,700.00	13,600.00	880.00	7,040.00	1,152.21	9,225.68	902.80	7,223.20	1,000.00	8,000.00	617.00	4,938.00	1,400.00	11,200.00
D-26.2	FDOT Mitered End Section, Double (14"x23" ERCP)	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	2,305.42	4,610.84	844.20	1,688.40	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,120.00	2,240.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
D-28.1	FDOT Closed Flume Inlet, Type I	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,034.43	2,034.43	2,416.35	2,416.35	1,780.00	1,780.00	2,060.00	2,060.00	3,500.00	3,500.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals. This tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

BID A: Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B: Gandy Blvd. N. / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C: Metropole Commerce Park
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No. 6922

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219

Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	RE Parcel Construction Co. Inc. 1050 Starkey Rd Largo, FL 33771		APAC-Southeast, Inc. 4635 Scarborough Dr Lutz, FL 33558		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34205		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 14591 56th St. N Clearwater, FL 34760		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 510 Gene Green Rd Nokomis, FL 34775		Gene & Graham, Inc. 5104 Cone Rd Tampa, FL 33610		
				1	2	3	4	5	6							
Totals ->				6,333,180.10	5,621,315.20	5,879,021.81	5,938,156.78	5,954,250.00	6,201,543.00	7,290,119						
0-2B-2	FOOT Closed Plumb Inlet, Type II	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,325.49	2,325.49	2,625.87	2,010.00	2,010.00	2,360.00	2,360.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
0-32.2	Sand Bed Trench (5% Pausing No. 200 Sieve)	6,250 CY	40.00	250,000.00	25.00	162,500.00	42.15	263,437.50	25.45	165,312.50	35.00	218,750.00	31.50	195,875.00	31.10	194,375.00
0-32.3	Rock Trench	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	150.00	1,140.00	1,162.24	6,973.44	2,193.86	13,163.16	1,000.00	6,000.00	766.00	4,595.00	750.00	4,590.00
SUB-TOTAL STORM DRAINAGE				348,700.00	226,675.00	226,675.00	350,664.67	237,437.65	294,810.00	252,839.50	262,412.50					
MISCELLANEOUS - M				unit \$	total \$	unit \$	total \$	unit \$	total \$	unit \$	total \$	unit \$	total \$	unit \$	total \$	
M-1.1	Reflective Pavement Markers (Permanent)	1,953 EA	4.50	8,988.50	4.10	8,171.30	3.91	7,732.63	3.15	6,277.55	3.40	6,776.20	3.10	6,178.30	3.90	7,772.70
M-1.2.1	Striping, 10-30 Slip, White (Paint)	40,320 LF	0.25	10,080.00	0.06	3,225.60	0.07	2,822.40	0.11	4,435.20	0.10	4,032.00	0.11	4,435.20	0.07	2,822.40
M-1.2.2	Striping, 6-10 Slip, White (Paint)	525 LF	0.25	131.25	0.30	157.50	0.28	147.00	0.13	68.25	0.10	52.50	0.13	68.25	0.28	147.00
M-1.2.3	Striping, 2-4 Slip, White (Paint)	1,645 LF	0.25	411.25	0.30	493.50	0.28	460.60	0.13	213.85	0.10	164.50	0.13	213.85	0.28	460.60
M-1.2.4	Striping, 6" Solid White (Paint)	32,825 LF	0.25	8,206.25	0.20	6,565.00	0.18	5,908.50	0.13	4,267.25	0.20	6,565.00	0.13	4,267.25	0.18	5,908.50
M-1.2.5	Striping, 6" Solid Yellow (Paint)	27,050 LF	0.25	6,762.50	0.20	5,410.00	0.18	4,889.00	0.13	3,516.50	0.20	5,410.00	0.13	3,516.50	0.18	4,889.00
M-1.2.6	Striping, 8" Solid White (Paint)	4,640 LF	0.25	1,160.00	0.30	1,392.00	0.28	1,299.20	0.15	696.00	0.30	1,392.00	0.15	696.00	0.28	1,299.20
M-1.2.7	Striping, 3-9 Slip, 8" White (Paint)	400 LF	0.25	100.00	0.40	160.00	0.36	144.00	0.15	60.00	0.30	120.00	0.15	60.00	0.36	144.00
M-1.2.8	Striping, 12" Solid White (Paint)	2,160 LF	0.70	1,512.00	0.70	1,512.00	0.95	1,454.00	0.58	1,252.80	0.70	1,512.00	0.57	1,231.20	0.65	1,404.00
M-1.2.9	Striping, 16" Solid White (Paint)	1,045 LF	1.00	1,045.00	0.95	992.75	0.90	940.50	0.69	710.60	0.90	940.50	0.67	700.15	0.90	940.50
M-1.2.10	Striping, 18" Solid Yellow (Paint)	740 LF	1.00	740.00	0.95	703.00	0.90	666.00	0.60	503.20	0.90	666.00	0.67	495.85	0.90	666.00
M-1.2.11	Striping, 24" Solid White (Paint)	415 LF	2.00	830.00	1.65	684.75	1.50	647.40	1.31	543.25	1.00	415.00	1.30	539.50	1.55	643.25
M-1.2.12	Striping, 10-30 Slip, White (Thermoplastic)	40,320 LF	0.50	20,160.00	0.22	8,870.40	0.21	8,467.20	0.63	25,401.80	0.25	8,064.00	0.62	24,688.40	0.21	8,357.20
M-1.2.22	Striping, 6-10 Slip, White (Thermoplastic)	525 LF	0.50	262.50	1.05	551.25	0.96	514.50	0.63	330.75	0.30	157.50	0.62	325.50	0.98	514.50
M-1.2.23	Striping, 2-4 Slip, White (Thermoplastic)	1,645 LF	0.50	822.50	1.05	1,727.25	0.96	1,612.10	0.63	1,036.35	1.00	1,645.00	0.62	1,019.90	0.98	1,612.10
M-1.2.24	Striping, 6" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	32,825 LF	0.50	16,412.50	0.46	21,664.50	0.62	20,351.50	0.63	20,679.75	0.50	16,412.50	0.62	20,351.50	0.62	20,351.50
M-1.2.25	Striping, 6" Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	27,050 LF	0.50	13,525.00	0.44	17,312.00	0.60	16,230.00	0.63	17,041.50	0.50	13,525.00	0.62	16,771.00	0.60	16,230.00
M-1.2.26	Striping, 8" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	4,640 LF	0.50	2,320.00	1.05	4,872.00	0.98	4,547.20	1.18	5,382.40	0.70	3,248.00	1.15	5,336.00	0.98	4,547.20
M-1.2.27	Striping, 3-9 Slip, 8" White (Thermoplastic)	400 LF	0.50	200.00	1.10	440.00	1.05	420.00	1.19	484.00	0.70	280.00	1.15	400.00	1.05	420.00
M-1.2.28	Striping, 12" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	2,160 LF	1.50	3,240.00	1.35	2,916.00	1.28	2,764.80	1.52	3,283.20	1.40	3,024.00	1.50	3,240.00	1.28	2,764.80
M-1.2.29	Striping, 16" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	1,045 LF	1.50	1,567.50	2.55	2,664.75	2.41	2,518.45	1.84	1,922.60	2.20	2,298.00	1.80	1,881.00	2.40	2,508.00
M-1.2.30	Striping, 18" Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	740 LF	1.50	1,110.00	2.55	1,887.00	2.41	1,783.40	1.84	1,381.60	2.20	1,628.00	1.80	1,332.00	2.40	2,508.00
M-1.2.31	Striping, 24" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	415 LF	2.50	1,037.50	3.80	1,494.00	3.41	1,415.15	3.15	1,307.25	3.40	1,411.00	3.10	1,296.50	3.40	1,411.00
M-1.3	Arrows (Paint)	62 EA	97.00	6,014.00	24.00	1,488.00	23.08	1,430.96	15.78	978.36	48.00	2,976.00	15.50	961.00	23.00	1,426.00
M-1.4	Pavement Message (Paint)	17 EA	250.00	4,250.00	42.00	714.00	40.15	682.55	36.61	625.77	40.00	680.00	36.00	612.00	40.00	680.00
M-1.3.1	Arrows (Thermoplastic)	62 EA	87.00	6,014.00	52.00	3,274.00	49.18	3,049.16	63.11	3,912.92	48.00	2,976.00	61.50	3,813.00	49.00	3,036.00
M-1.4.1	Pavement Message (Thermoplastic)	17 EA	250.00	4,250.00	132.00	2,244.00	125.46	2,132.82	78.89	1,341.13	101.00	1,717.00	77.00	1,305.00	125.00	2,125.00
M-3.1	Guardrail (Including Timber Posts)	112.5 LF	50.00	5,625.00	15.70	1,766.25	14.85	1,670.63	19.93	2,248.88	15.00	1,687.50	15.50	2,193.75	20.00	2,250.00
M-3.2	End Anchorage, Type II	1 EA	770.00	770.00	768.00	772.68	727.66	675.48	678.46	730.00	730.00	663.00	663.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
M-3.3	End Anchorage, Type Regent	1 EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,960.00	1,960.00	1,856.78	1,856.78	2,014.34	2,014.34	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,970.00	1,970.00	1,500.00	
M-5.1	Handrail, Aluminum	8 LF	75.00	600.00	50.00	400.00	45.16	406.44	38.80	347.40	45.00	405.00	36.00	324.00	75.00	600.00
M-7.2	Staked Set Corner	4,480 LF	1.10	4,928.00	0.90	4,032.00	0.52	2,329.60	0.91	4,076.80	0.50	2,240.00	0.53	2,374.40	1.00	4,480.00
M-7.3	Beled Hay	2 TH	200.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	481.75	963.50	979.43	1,958.86	280.00	560.00	493.00	986.00	850.00	1,700.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
M-14.1	Reoccur Sign (Including Posts)	18 EA	150.00	2,700.00	60.00	1,242.00	65.24	1,174.32	31.55	567.90	70.00	1,260.00	31.00	558.00	60.00	1,170.00
M-14.2	New Sign (Including Posts)	49 EA	250.00	12,250.00	406.00	19,894.00	385.41	18,865.06	299.79	14,596.71	181.00	8,859.00	293.00	14,357.00	250.00	12,250.00
M-14.3	Overlay Existing Sign (Down Arrows)	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	730.00	730.00	692.53	692.53	399.71	399.71	1,010.00	1,010.00	390.00	390.00	850.00	

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

BID A: Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B: Gandy Blvd. N. / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C: Metropointa Commerce Park
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No. 6922

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219

Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		P&C Construction Co., Inc. 1650 Stanley Rd. Largo, FL 33771		APAC-Beltruso, Inc. 4636 Brookhollow Dr. Lutz, FL 33558		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202		Fupper Contracting Services, Inc. 14381 58th St. N. Clearwater, FL 33760		Aliza Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 270 Sand Green Rd. Pikeville, FL 32079		Cable & Graham, Inc. 5181 Cove Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32310	
			Total		1	2	3	4	5	6						
			6,333,189.10		5,621,315.20	5,879,823.81	5,938,354.78	5,954,250.00	6,301,543.00	7,290,119.5						
M-15.1	Relocate Light Pole	11 EA	5,000.00	55,000.00	1,600.00	17,600.00	1,505.50	16,560.50	1,751.37	12,265.07	1,510.00	16,610.00	1,450.00	15,950.00	1,750.00	19,250.00
M-15.2	Construct Light Pole Complete (Contingency)	1 EA	6,100.00	6,100.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,018.32	5,018.32	3,944.54	3,944.54	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,490.00	5,490.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
M-15.1	Meat Arm Signalization (Including Loops)(16th Street)	1 LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	211,500.00	211,500.00	200,471.72	200,471.72	219,847.48	219,847.48	201,000.00	201,000.00	205,250.00	205,250.00	217,000.00	217,000.00
M-15.1.2	Meat Arm Signalization (Including Loops)(275 Off-Ramp)	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,140.00	14,140.00	13,408.94	13,408.94	8,415.03	8,415.03	13,500.00	13,500.00	11,350.00	11,350.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
SUB-TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS				483,360.25		431,718.90		409,167.07		436,083.71		362,950.20		417,954.95		422,873.45
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
H-9.1	SALVAGE - H Mill Existing Asphalt and Salvage Asphalt Milling (3/4")	2,065 CY	45.00	92,825.00	47.00	97,055.00	41.03	84,726.95	36.23	74,814.95	49.00	101,185.00	33.50	69,177.50	50.00	103,250.00
H-9.1.1	Mill Existing Asphalt and Salvage Asphalt Milling (1-1/4")	225 CY	50.00	11,250.00	45.00	10,125.00	37.56	8,451.00	40.50	9,112.50	65.00	14,625.00	37.50	8,437.50	60.00	13,500.00
SURFACE RESTORATION - C				104,175.00		107,180.00		93,177.95		83,927.45		115,810.00		77,615.00		116,750.00
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
SURFACE RESTORATION - C				4,794.00		4,953.80		2,719.60		3,036.20		3,198.00		0.17		2,716.60
C-8.1	Seeding	15,980 SF	0.30	4,794.00	0.31	4,953.80	0.17	2,719.60	0.16	3,036.20	0.20	3,198.00	0.17	2,716.60	0.17	2,716.60
C-8.2	Seeding and Mutch	943,750 SF	0.15	141,562.50	0.07	66,062.50	0.03	28,312.50	0.03	28,312.50	0.03	28,312.50	0.03	28,312.50	0.03	28,312.50
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box Castings	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	190.00	570.00	250.92	752.76	108.91	320.73	151.00	453.00	462.00	1,386.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
SUB-TOTAL RESTORATION				147,856.50		171,586.30		31,781.86		31,669.43		31,961.50		32,415.10		38,529.10
BID TOTAL A:				4,969,224.75												
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
CONTRACT BID B - Gandy Blvd N. /16th Street Service																
GENERAL - G																
G-1.1	Mobilization	1 LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	24,300.00	24,300.00	54,132.96	54,132.96	29,583.88	29,583.88	35,400.00	35,400.00	81,350.00	91,350.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	27,132.54	27,132.54	9,938.54	9,938.54	15,100.00	15,100.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
G-3.1	Cleaning, Grubbing and Grading	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	4,653.99	4,653.99	20,508.20	20,508.20	4,030.00	4,030.00	36,290.00	36,290.00	141,000.00	141,000.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingency)	500 CY	30.00	15,000.00	38.00	19,000.00	12.04	6,020.00	8.17	4,085.00	5.00	2,500.00	20.50	10,250.00	10.00	5,000.00
G-4.1	Borrow Material	7,565 CY	20.00	151,300.00	13.10	99,101.50	10.04	75,952.60	12.38	93,664.70	2.00	15,130.00	4.35	32,907.75	1.00	7,565.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingency)	200 CY	30.00	6,000.00	58.00	11,800.00	35.13	7,026.00	37.40	7,480.00	15.00	3,000.00	41.00	8,290.00	30.00	6,000.00
G-6.2	Concrete, Type II - Plain (Contingency)	10 CY	500.00	5,000.00	410.00	4,100.00	484.70	4,847.00	182.57	1,825.70	400.00	4,000.00	284.00	2,840.00	400.00	4,000.00
FS-15.1	Cofferdam	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	2,906.61	2,906.61	7,447.85	7,447.85	2,520.00	2,520.00	25,730.00	25,730.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
SUB-TOTAL GENERAL				277,300.00		208,251.50		182,471.70		174,502.87		51,680.00		232,447.75		278,065.00
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
ROADWAY - R																
R-1.2	12" Stabilized Subgrade	7,310 SY	8.00	58,480.00	4.95	36,184.50	5.32	38,889.20	4.12	30,117.20	4.00	29,240.00	4.60	33,628.00	4.70	34,357.00
R-2.3	Optional Base Group 6	200 SY	16.00	3,200.00	15.00	3,000.00	12.04	2,408.00	14.35	2,870.00	15.70	3,140.00	31.50	6,300.00	8.50	1,700.00
R-2.4	8" Crushed Concrete Base	6,245 SY	10.00	62,450.00	11.60	72,442.00	15.05	93,887.25	12.08	75,439.80	13.00	81,185.00	12.00	74,940.00	9.80	61,825.50
R-4.1	1-1/4" Asphalt Concrete Binder Course, Type SP-1	8,225 SY	6.00	49,350.00	9.00	74,025.00	5.53	45,424.25	6.82	56,025.50	6.20	51,090.00	6.30	51,817.50	6.50	53,512.50

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals. The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in compliance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Bid No. 6922

BID A. Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B. Gandy Blvd. N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C. Metropointe Commerce Park

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	P&B Pizzarello Construction Co., Inc. 1520 Starkey Rd. Largo, FL 33771		APAC Southeast, Inc. 4835 Spainborough Dr. Lutz, FL 33558		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box #0127 Bradenton, FL 34202		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 14561 58th St N Clearwater, FL 33780		A&S Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 610 Gene Green Rd Jacksonville, FL 32216		Cone & Graham, Inc. 9101 Cove Rd Tampa, FL 33610			
				Total	1	2	3	4	5	6	7						
TOTALS				6,333,180.10	1	5,671,315.70	2	5,879,023.81	3	5,918,156.78	4	5,954,250.00	5	6,201,543.00	6	7,290,111.11	
Sub-TOTAL ROADWAY				239,025.00		218,984.50		243,092.54		232,280.73		227,634.90		227,556.00		214,666.22	
STORM DRAINAGE - D																	
D-1.2	18" RC Pipe, Class III	93	LF	70.00	5,510.00	52.40	4,873.20	54.20	5,040.60	35.07	3,291.51	47.00	4,371.00	48.50	4,324.50	40.00	3,720.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	175	LF	80.00	14,000.00	47.25	8,268.75	82.30	14,422.50	44.27	7,747.25	72.00	12,600.00	54.00	9,450.00	52.00	9,100.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	547	LF	90.00	49,230.00	57.10	31,233.70	81.30	44,471.10	56.61	30,965.67	70.00	38,290.00	85.00	35,555.00	76.00	41,570.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	45	LF	100.00	4,500.00	96.60	4,347.00	101.37	4,561.65	67.14	3,021.30	88.00	3,960.00	82.00	3,690.00	118.50	5,310.00
D-1.6	42" RC Pipe, Class III	53	LF	110.00	5,830.00	102.50	5,432.50	147.54	7,819.62	122.46	6,490.38	128.00	6,794.00	84.50	5,308.50	124.00	6,572.00
D-4.2	14"x23" ERC Pipe, Class III	32	LF	70.00	2,240.00	53.50	1,712.00	79.29	2,537.28	41.54	1,329.28	89.00	2,298.00	38.00	1,216.00	75.00	2,400.00
D-4.3	19"x30" ERC Pipe, Class III	180	LF	80.00	14,400.00	69.75	12,555.00	85.31	15,355.60	53.72	9,859.60	74.00	13,320.00	63.00	11,340.00	40.00	7,200.00
D-4.5	29"x45" ERC Pipe, Class III	20	LF	110.00	2,200.00	135.30	2,766.00	178.65	3,573.00	104.13	2,082.60	155.00	3,105.00	108.00	2,190.00	150.00	3,000.00
D-8.1	Manhole, Type II (4' Diameter)	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,260.00	2,260.00	2,954.82	2,954.82	2,542.36	2,542.36	2,570.00	2,570.00	2,310.00	2,310.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
D-8.2	Manhole, Type II (5' Diameter)	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,440.00	6,880.00	3,774.78	7,549.56	3,364.60	6,729.20	3,270.00	6,540.00	3,090.00	6,180.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
D-9.2.1	Manhole, Type III (4'-0"x5'-6")	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,964.47	3,964.47	3,770.02	3,770.02	3,430.00	3,430.00	3,310.00	3,310.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (2'-8"x3'-6")	4	EA	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,155.00	16,620.00	4,141.12	16,564.48	5,233.42	20,933.68	3,590.00	14,360.00	3,190.00	12,760.00	4,100.00	16,400.00
D-16.3.1	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (2'-8"x3'-6")	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,186.28	4,186.28	5,362.13	5,362.13	3,630.00	3,630.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
D-16.3.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (3'-6"x4'-0")	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,255.00	4,255.00	4,388.02	4,388.02	5,517.16	5,517.16	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,740.00	3,740.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
D-16.3.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (3'-6"x4'-0")	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,085.00	10,130.00	5,235.13	10,478.26	5,910.63	11,821.28	4,540.00	9,080.00	5,010.00	10,020.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
D-25.1	FDOT Mixed End Section, 42" RCP (Cross Drain)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,005.00	3,005.00	2,695.84	2,695.84	2,030.34	2,030.34	2,330.00	2,330.00	2,230.00	2,230.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
D-29.2	Reconstruct Storm Manhole Top	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,625.00	1,625.00	1,744.37	1,744.37	3,055.50	3,055.50	1,510.00	1,510.00	514.00	514.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Sub-TOTAL STORM DRAINAGE				154,410.00		123,703.15		152,297.65		126,369.24		131,883.00		117,248.00		132,274.00	
SANITARY SEWER PRESSURE - F																	
F-2.4	16" DI Pipe	60	LF	115.00	6,900.00	110.75	6,845.00	148.54	8,912.40	88.75	5,205.00	128.00	7,740.00	168.00	10,080.00	6.50	390.00
F-5.2	Thrust Block, Cast-in-place	8	CY	500.00	4,000.00	387.50	3,100.00	484.70	3,717.60	340.30	2,722.56	400.00	3,200.00	432.00	3,456.00	390.00	3,120.00
F-7.1	Fittings, Standard	900	LBS	5.00	4,500.00	9.00	8,100.00	4.62	4,158.00	16.82	9,738.00	4.00	3,600.00	6.95	6,255.00	6.70	6,030.00
F-12.1	18" Polyethylene Wrap	60	LF	3.00	180.00	2.30	138.00	4.22	253.20	5.59	335.40	3.60	216.00	5.25	315.00	6.50	390.00
F-21.5	16" Restrainted Joint	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00	785.00	4,710.00	980.48	4,082.88	578.64	3,471.84	590.00	3,540.00	886.00	5,316.00	410.00	2,460.00
F-23.2	2" Air Release Valve and Vent	1	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,550.00	3,550.00	1,528.58	1,528.58	7,674.67	7,674.67	1,320.00	1,320.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	3,740.00	3,740.00
Sub-TOTAL SANITARY SEWER PRESSURE				25,080.00		26,743.00		22,652.88		28,847.47		19,616.00		30,352.00		16,130.00	
WATER MAIN POTABLE - W																	
W-2.4	12" DI Pipe	30	LF	75.00	2,250.00	88.00	2,640.00	230.84	8,825.20	79.06	2,371.80	200.00	6,000.00	154.00	4,820.00	480.00	14,400.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not verify that the bid is in accordance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Bid No. 6922

BID A: Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B: Gandy Blvd. N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C: Metropole Commerce Park
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219
 Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		RS Parrott Construction Co. Inc. 1850 Stanley Rd. Largo, FL 33771		APPO-Boothman, Inc. 4636 Stanley Dr. Lutz, FL 33558		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202		Pope Contracting Services, Inc. 14501 59th St. N Clearwater, FL 33790		Riser Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 510 Ocala Green Rd. Palmdale, FL 34275		Caso & Graham, Inc. 5101 Coles Rd Tampa, FL 30610	
			6	1	2	3	4	5	6							
			6,333,180.10	5,621,315.20	5,879,023.81	5,938,356.78	5,954,250.00	6,201,543.00	7,290,119.50							
W-5.3	Thrust Block, Cast-in-Place	6 CY	500.00	3,900.00	440.00	2,640.00	484.70	2,782.20	410.51	2,483.86	400.00	2,400.00	432.00	2,592.00	180.00	1,980.00
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact	570 LBS	5.00	2,850.00	9.30	5,130.00	3.51	2,000.70	9.56	5,443.50	3.00	1,710.00	4.85	2,784.50	3.80	2,166.00
W-12.2	12" Polyethylene Wrap	30 LF	3.00	90.00	3.40	102.00	8.83	204.90	5.03	150.90	5.90	177.00	6.70	201.00	480.00	14,400.00
W-21.4	12" Restrainted Joint	6 EA	200.00	1,200.00	530.00	3,180.00	178.85	1,071.90	312.95	1,977.70	155.00	930.00	190.00	1,140.00	180.00	1,080.00
SUB-TOTAL WATER MAIN POTABLE			9,390.00	9,390.00	13,862.00	13,862.00	12,990.90	12,990.90	12,307.56	12,307.56	11,217.00	11,217.00	11,217.50	11,217.50	33,126.00	33,126.00
MISCELLANEOUS - M																
M-1.1.2	Reflective Traffic Markers (Yellow/Yellow)	85 EA	4.50	382.50	4.15	352.75	3.91	332.35	3.15	287.75	3.20	272.00	3.10	283.50	3.90	331.50
M-1.1.3	Reflective Traffic Markers (White/Red)	18 EA	4.50	81.00	4.15	74.70	3.91	70.38	3.15	56.70	3.20	57.60	3.10	55.80	3.90	70.20
M-1.2.6	Striping 6" Solid White (Paint)	4,115 LF	0.25	1,028.75	0.20	823.00	0.18	740.70	0.13	534.95	0.20	823.00	1.30	5,349.50	0.18	740.70
M-1.2.7	Striping 6" Solid Yellow (Paint)	3,380 LF	0.25	845.00	0.20	676.00	0.18	608.40	0.13	435.40	0.20	476.00	0.62	2,095.00	0.18	608.40
M-1.2.9	Striping 12" Solid White (Paint)	222 LF	1.30	288.60	0.70	155.40	0.87	146.74	0.61	135.42	0.70	155.40	0.62	137.84	0.85	144.30
M-1.2.12	Striping 24" Solid White (Paint)	195 LF	2.00	210.00	1.65	173.25	1.56	163.80	1.38	144.90	1.00	105.00	1.50	157.50	1.55	162.75
M-1.2.26	Striping 6" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	4,115 LF	0.50	2,057.50	0.56	2,715.90	0.52	2,551.30	0.66	2,715.90	0.56	2,057.50	3.10	12,756.50	0.62	2,551.30
M-1.2.27	Striping 6" Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	3,380 LF	0.50	1,690.00	0.64	2,163.20	0.60	2,028.00	0.66	2,220.80	0.20	476.00	0.12	405.60	0.60	2,028.00
M-1.2.29	Striping 12" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	222 LF	2.00	444.00	1.35	299.70	1.28	284.16	1.60	310.80	0.12	26.64	1.25	277.50	3.40	357.00
M-1.2.32	Striping 24" Solid White (Thermoplastic)	105 LF	3.00	315.00	3.60	378.00	3.41	358.05	3.30	348.50	3.40	357.00	15.50	77.50	23.00	115.00
M-1.3	Arrows (Paint)	5 EA	97.00	485.00	24.00	120.00	23.08	115.40	15.75	78.75	26.10	100.50	5.75	59.85	3.40	357.00
M-1.3.1	Arrows (Thermoplastic)	5 EA	97.00	485.00	42.00	210.00	40.15	200.75	62.99	314.95	48.00	240.00	61.50	307.50	40.00	200.00
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barter	326 LF	10.00	3,260.00	16.00	5,216.00	7.03	2,291.78	7.46	2,431.98	7.00	2,282.00	5.85	1,941.90	6.50	2,119.00
M-7.2	Skalad Silt Barter	1,605 LF	1.10	1,765.50	1.20	1,926.00	0.52	834.60	0.87	1,395.35	0.50	802.50	0.53	850.65	1.00	1,605.00
M-7.3.1	Synthetic Hay Bales	3.5 TN	200.00	700.00	595.00	2,082.50	481.76	1,685.18	1,230.11	4,305.39	280.00	980.00	493.00	1,725.50	750.00	2,625.00
M-7.3.2	Rock Bags	136 EA	20.00	2,720.00	7.75	1,054.00	5.52	750.72	6.55	890.80	5.50	748.00	5.65	768.40	7.00	952.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
M-13.2	Allowance for Progress Energy Field Inspection (Contingency)	1 LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
M-14.1	Relocate Sign (Including Posts)	1 EA	150.00	150.00	89.50	89.50	85.24	85.24	31.49	31.49	101.00	101.00	31.00	31.00	70.00	70.00
M-14.2	New Sign (Including Posts)	14 EA	250.00	3,500.00	225.00	3,150.00	213.78	2,992.92	262.45	3,674.30	201.00	2,814.00	257.00	3,598.00	225.00	3,150.00
SUB-TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS			145,407.85	145,407.85	146,539.40	146,539.40	141,223.45	141,223.45	145,351.51	145,351.51	138,558.30	138,558.30	155,526.58	155,526.58	143,107.65	143,107.65
SALVAGE - H																
H-9.2	Mil Existing Asphalt and Salvage Asphalt Milling	50 CY	60.00	3,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	132.48	6,624.00	119.68	5,984.00	110.00	5,500.00	230.00	10,000.00	114.00	5,700.00
SUB-TOTAL SALVAGE			3,000.00	3,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	6,624.00	6,624.00	5,984.00	5,984.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
SURFACE RESTORATION - C																
C-8.1	Sodding	87,200 SF	0.30	26,160.00	0.27	23,544.00	0.17	14,824.00	0.25	21,800.00	0.20	17,440.00	0.17	14,824.00	0.17	14,824.00
SUB-TOTAL RESTORATION			26,160.00	26,160.00	23,544.00	23,544.00	14,824.00	14,824.00	21,800.00	21,800.00	17,440.00	17,440.00	14,824.00	14,824.00	14,824.00	14,824.00
BID TOTAL B:			879,772.85	879,772.85	0.00	785,307.55	0.00	778,176.90	0.00	747,444.36	0.00	633,528.80	0.00	789,253.83	0.00	837,852.90

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The bid tabulation does not imply that the bid is in accordance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

BID A Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B Gandy Blvd. N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C Metropointe Commerce Park

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No. 6922

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219

Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	RE Parrott Construction Co., Inc. 1650 Starkey Rd. Largo, FL 33771		APAC Southeast, Inc. 4628 Scarborough Dr. Lutz, FL 33558		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10427 Bradenton, FL 34202		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 14361 58th St N Clearwater, FL 33760		Alex Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 540 Gene Green Rd. McAnnita, FL 34275		Cone & Graham, Inc. 8401 Cona Rd Tampa, FL 33610			
				1	2	3	4	5	6								
Totals			6,333,180.10	5,621,315.20	5,879,923.81	5,938,356.78	5,954,250.00	6,201,543.00	7,290,115								
Surety-7% bond																	
CONTRACT BID C - Metropointe Commerce Park																	
GENERAL - G																	
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,750.00	18,750.00	28,999.69	28,999.69	22,969.76	22,969.76	19,800.00	18,800.00	50,200.00	62,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,430.00	4,430.00	20,349.42	20,349.42	1,909.91	1,909.91	5,040.00	5,040.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
G-3.1	Cleaning, Grubbing and Grading	1	LS	56,540.00	56,540.00	47,115.00	47,115.00	6,013.95	6,013.95	25,748.12	25,748.12	5,210.00	5,210.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingency)	50	CY	50.00	2,500.00	42.00	2,100.00	12.64	602.00	8.18	409.00	5.00	250.00	35.00	1,750.00	10.00	500.00
G-4.1	Borrow Material	3,000	CY	20.00	60,000.00	14.50	43,500.00	19.04	30,120.00	12.38	37,140.00	2.00	6,000.00	5.50	16,500.00	8.75	26,250.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingency)	20	CY	50.00	1,000.00	60.00	1,200.00	55.20	1,104.00	36.97	739.40	15.00	300.00	45.00	900.00	30.00	600.00
G-6.2	Concrete Type II - Plain (Contingency)	2	CY	800.00	1,600.00	330.00	660.00	464.70	929.40	192.64	385.28	400.00	800.00	284.00	568.00	450.00	900.00
G-7.1	Full 24" RCP with Flowable Fill	14	CY	13.75	192.50	160.00	2,240.00	145.53	2,037.42	130.48	1,826.72	176.00	1,764.00	306.00	4,312.00	300.00	4,200.00
SUB-TOTAL GENERAL				143,832.50	117,965.00	88,155.88	91,368.19	36,164.00	159,230.00	232,450.00							
ROADWAY - R																	
R-1	Stabilized Subgrade (12" Type B)	2,995	SY	6.00	23,860.00	4.25	12,537.50	5.32	15,864.00	4.12	12,154.00	4.00	11,800.00	4.35	12,832.50	2.50	7,375.00
R-2	Base Material (8" Crushed Concrete)	2,995	SY	16.00	41,520.00	11.85	30,750.75	15.05	39,054.75	12.05	31,373.50	13.20	34,254.00	10.50	27,247.50	9.95	25,566.75
R-3	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (1-1/2" Type SP-1)	2,940	SY	10.00	29,400.00	8.35	24,549.00	7.96	21,932.40	8.25	24,255.00	7.50	22,050.00	7.25	21,315.00	7.50	22,050.00
R-4	Mill Existing Asphalt and Salvage Asphalt Milling	38	SY	5.00	190.00	99.50	3,782.00	76.64	2,912.32	164.99	6,269.62	146.00	5,548.00	200.00	7,600.00	150.00	5,700.00
R-5	Type B Curbing	1,280	LF	20.00	25,600.00	11.50	14,464.00	12.04	15,411.20	8.44	10,803.20	11.50	14,720.00	8.00	10,240.00	9.50	12,160.00
R-7	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	1,800	SF	5.00	9,000.00	2.75	4,950.00	4.01	7,218.00	2.53	4,554.00	3.00	5,400.00	4.05	7,290.00	3.00	5,400.00
R-9	Concrete Sidewalk Curb Ramp (Detectable Warning Surface)	4	EA	900.00	3,600.00	670.00	2,680.00	581.12	2,324.48	577.47	2,309.88	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	550.00	2,200.00
R-10	Commercial Concrete Driveway	480	SF	10.00	4,800.00	5.35	3,048.00	5.72	2,745.60	4.28	2,054.40	5.00	2,400.00	4.55	2,184.00	3.00	1,440.00
SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY				137,710.00	96,741.25	107,232.75	83,773.65	98,172.00	90,745.00	61,911.70							
STORM DRAINAGE - D																	
D-1.2	18" RC Pipe, Class III	106	LF	88.00	9,240.00	42.00	4,410.00	51.19	5,374.95	35.55	3,732.75	44.00	4,620.00	44.50	4,672.50	50.00	5,250.00
D-4.2	14"x23" ERC Pipe, Class III	50	LF	92.00	4,600.00	52.00	2,600.00	50.33	4,516.50	44.00	2,200.00	79.00	3,950.00	49.00	2,000.00	55.00	2,750.00
D-4.6	36"x60" ERC Pipe (Install)	96	LF	100.00	8,600.00	55.00	5,280.00	65.24	6,263.04	51.83	4,975.68	56.00	5,376.00	99.00	9,504.00	65.00	6,240.00
D-4.7	36"x60" ERC Pipe (Purchase & Install)	100	LF	200.00	20,000.00	178.00	17,800.00	193.71	19,371.00	157.23	15,723.00	167.00	16,700.00	196.00	19,500.00	151.00	15,100.00
D-16.1	Catch Basin, Type I (S-16, S-17)	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	4,141.12	8,282.24	3,870.99	7,741.98	3,590.00	7,180.00	2,590.00	5,180.00	4,100.00	8,200.00
D-16.1.1	Catch Basin, Modify Existing Tops	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,730.00	3,460.00	1,744.37	3,488.74	1,334.45	2,668.90	1,510.00	3,020.00	1,330.00	2,660.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
D-17	FDOT Type D Inlet (S-22)	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,003.00	3,135.44	3,135.44	2,422.75	2,422.75	2,720.00	2,720.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
D-20	FDOT Type J, Alt B Structure (S-20)	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,157.83	5,157.83	5,809.01	5,809.01	4,470.00	4,470.00	8,710.00	8,710.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
D-24	FDOT Mitered End Section (14"x23")	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	830.00	1,660.00	1,153.21	2,306.42	826.06	1,652.12	1,000.00	2,000.00	817.00	1,234.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
D-27	FDOT Winged Endwall (36"x60")	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,162.24	1,162.24	7,122.58	7,122.58	1,010.00	1,010.00	3,720.00	3,720.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
D-29	Reconstruct Conflict Structure (S-19)	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,325.49	2,325.49	6,219.93	6,219.93	2,010.00	2,010.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
SUB-TOTAL STORM DRAINAGE				99,940.00	62,510.00	61,363.89	60,267.90	53,056.00	62,590.50	73,140.00							

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not insure that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Bid No. 6922

BID A: Sandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B: Sandy Blvd. N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C: Metropoints Commerce Park

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219

Bid date: December 22, 2009

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	
Totals				6,333,180.10	1	5,621,315.20	2	5,879,023.81	3	5,938,356.78	4	5,954,250.00	5	6,281,543.00	6	7,296,119.95	
SURETY - 5% bond																	
SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY - S																	
S-1	Core Ex. Manhole Tie in New SS w/ Flex Watertight Sleeve	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,900.00	4,357.91	4,367.91	2,137.66	2,137.66	3,780.00	3,780.00	355.00	355.00	3,440.00	3,440.00
S-1.1	8" PVC	740	LF	40.00	29,600.00	38.00	28,120.00	48.18	35,653.20	32.58	24,168.40	42.00	31,080.00	47.50	35,150.00	38.00	28,120.00
S-2.1	8" DWP (401 Lined)	20	LF	45.00	900.00	75.00	1,500.00	71.26	1,435.20	59.76	1,195.20	61.00	1,220.00	80.50	1,610.00	84.00	1,280.00
S-3	PVC to DI Pipe Connection	2	EA	210.00	420.00	345.00	690.00	81.23	122.46	150.70	301.40	53.00	106.00	58.50	117.00	54.00	108.00
S-3.1	8" PVC Cap	2	EA	100.00	200.00	75.00	150.00	17.08	34.12	154.80	309.60	15.00	30.00	29.30	58.60	45.00	90.00
S-4	FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	4,947.06	9,894.12	4,485.11	8,970.22	4,290.00	8,580.00	5,290.00	10,580.00	3,830.00	7,660.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY				42,120.00	42,680.00	51,487.01	51,487.01	37,142.48	37,142.48	44,796.00	44,796.00	47,786.00	47,786.00	40,296.00	40,296.00		
WATER MAIN POTABLE - W																	
W-11.1	Vert. Deflect existing 12" PVC Pipe	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	8,542.88	8,542.88	8,857.51	8,857.51	5,670.00	5,670.00	5,630.00	5,630.00	20,260.00	20,260.00
SUB-TOTAL WATER MAIN POTABLE				6,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	8,542.88	8,542.88	8,857.51	8,857.51	5,670.00	5,670.00	5,630.00	5,630.00	20,260.00	20,260.00
MISCELLANEOUS - M																	
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	1,020.00	2,040.00	351.28	702.56	401.29	802.58	7.00	14.00	128.00	256.00	6.50	13.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	3,075	LF	4.00	12,300.00	0.90	2,797.50	0.52	1,599.00	0.87	2,675.25	0.50	1,537.50	0.53	1,629.75	1.00	3,075.00
M-7.3	Curb Inlet Filter	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	175.00	350.00	250.92	501.84	104.98	209.96	151.00	302.00	103.00	206.00	150.00	300.00
M-8.1	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,640.00	2,640.00	1,505.50	1,505.50	2,794.71	2,794.71	2,010.00	2,010.00	1,540.00	1,540.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
M-10.1	Broken Concrete Erosion Control	3	CY	500.00	1,500.00	280.00	840.00	50.18	150.54	283.62	850.86	101.00	303.00	300.00	900.00	90.00	270.00
M-11.1	Terminal Erosion Control Device	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	280.00	280.00	1,505.50	1,505.50	1,092.28	1,092.28	2,010.00	2,010.00	2,570.00	2,570.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
M-12.1	Adjust. Manhole Rim	1	EA	400.00	400.00	245.00	245.00	501.83	501.83	330.96	330.96	360.00	360.00	257.00	257.00	750.00	750.00
M-12.2	Adjust. Curb Inlet Top	1	EA	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,003.66	1,003.66	974.24	974.24	420.00	420.00	514.00	514.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
M-14.4	Pond 2 Reconstruction	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,080.00	9,080.00	24,890.12	24,890.12	20,230.89	20,230.89	21,400.00	21,400.00	30,850.00	30,850.00	39,800.00	39,800.00
M-14.5	Pond 2 Mitigation	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,115.00	9,115.00	58,714.75	58,714.75	2,189.89	2,189.89	58,000.00	58,000.00	60,100.00	60,100.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
M-17.1	Relocate 2" RCW Meter	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	910.00	910.00	1,397.10	1,397.10	1,074.26	1,074.26	1,300.30	1,300.30	1,510.00	1,510.00	1,880.00	1,880.00
SUB-TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS				66,200.00	66,200.00	55,667.50	55,667.50	117,272.43	117,272.43	58,225.85	58,225.85	112,858.80	112,858.80	125,332.75	125,332.75	146,888.00	146,888.00
SURFACE RESTORATION - C																	
C-9.1	Sodding (in-kind)	25,200	SF	0.65	16,380.00	0.33	8,316.00	0.20	5,040.00	0.28	7,056.00	0.20	5,040.00	0.21	5,292.00	0.17	4,284.00
SUB-TOTAL RESTORATION				16,380.00	16,380.00	8,316.00	8,316.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	7,056.00	7,056.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,292.00	5,292.00	4,284.00	4,284.00
BID TOTAL C:				484,182.50	484,182.50	380,709.75	380,709.75	437,174.81	437,174.81	354,391.59	354,391.59	357,554.80	357,554.80	498,608.25	498,608.25	599,231.70	599,231.70

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals. The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

BID A. Gandy Boulevard Widening
 BID B. Gandy Blvd N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment
 BID C. Metropointe Commerce Park
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No. 6922

Project No. 00064-119
 01062-119
 01062-219

Bid date: December 22, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	RE Pierce Construction Co., Inc. 1650 Stanley Rd. Largo, FL 33771	APAC Southeast, Inc. 4836 Scarborough Dr. Lutz, FL 33559	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202	Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 14581 58th St N Clearwater, FL 33760	Ajco Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 510 Gene Grant Rd Noklema, FL 34725	Cove & Graham, Inc. 5101 Cove Rd Tampa, FL 33610
Total			6,333,180.10	1 5,621,315.20	2 5,879,023.81	3 5,938,356.78	4 5,954,250.00	5 6,201,543.00	6 7,290,119.95
Subtotal CONTRACT BID A - Gandy Boulevard Widening			915,090.00	862,700.00	841,044.55	725,383.73	1,080,000.00	1,170,775.87	1,643,500.00
Subtotal ROADWAY - R			2,969,113.00	2,765,437.80	2,939,815.80	3,322,038.85	3,044,724.70	2,944,082.50	3,368,130.30
Subtotal STORM DRAINAGE - D			349,700.00	275,675.00	350,864.87	237,437.65	294,810.00	262,839.50	262,412.50
Subtotal MISCELLANEOUS - M			483,360.25	431,718.80	409,187.07	436,063.71	392,860.20	417,954.95	423,673.40
Subtotal SALVAGE - H			104,175.00	107,180.05	93,177.95	83,927.45	115,810.00	77,815.00	116,750.00
Subtotal SURFACE RESTORATION - C			147,856.50	71,586.30	31,781.86	31,969.43	31,961.50	32,415.10	38,529.10
Subtotal CONTRACT BID A - Gandy Boulevard Widening			4,969,224.75	4,485,297.90	4,665,672.10	4,836,520.82	4,963,166.40	4,905,682.92	5,852,995.35
Subtotal GENERAL - G			277,300.00	208,251.50	182,471.70	174,503.87	81,680.00	232,447.75	278,055.00
Subtotal ROADWAY - R			239,025.00	218,894.50	243,092.54	227,634.50	227,556.00	227,556.00	214,866.00
Subtotal STORM DRAINAGE - D			154,410.00	123,703.15	152,267.65	126,366.24	131,863.00	117,246.00	132,274.00
Subtotal SANITARY SEWER PRESSURE - F			25,080.00	26,243.00	22,652.66	28,847.47	19,515.00	30,352.00	16,130.00
Subtotal WATER MAIN POTABLE - W			9,390.00	13,692.00	12,990.90	12,307.58	11,217.00	11,317.50	23,126.00
Subtotal MISCELLANEOUS - M			145,407.85	145,639.40	141,223.45	145,351.51	138,658.30	165,508.58	143,107.00
Subtotal SALVAGE - H			3,000.00	4,260.00	6,624.00	5,984.00	5,900.00	15,000.00	5,700.00
Subtotal SURFACE RESTORATION - C			26,160.00	23,544.00	14,824.00	21,800.00	17,440.00	14,824.00	14,824.00
Subtotal CONTRACT BID B - Gandy Blvd N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment			879,772.85	765,367.55	776,176.90	747,444.38	633,526.80	799,253.83	837,892.90
Subtotal GENERAL - G			143,832.50	117,995.00	88,155.86	91,058.19	28,164.00	159,230.00	232,450.00
Subtotal ROADWAY - R			137,710.00	96,741.25	107,292.75	93,773.65	98,172.00	90,745.00	81,911.70
Subtotal STORM DRAINAGE - D			59,940.00	62,510.00	61,383.83	60,287.90	53,056.00	62,560.50	73,140.00
Subtotal SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY - S			42,120.00	42,860.00	51,487.01	37,140.48	44,795.00	47,786.00	40,268.00
Subtotal WATER MAIN POTABLE - W			8,000.00	6,850.00	6,542.88	6,857.51	5,670.00	5,630.00	20,260.00
Subtotal MISCELLANEOUS - M			68,200.00	55,687.50	117,272.40	58,225.86	112,656.80	125,332.75	146,888.00
Subtotal SURFACE RESTORATION - C			16,390.00	8,316.00	5,040.00	7,056.00	5,040.00	5,292.00	4,284.00
Subtotal CONTRACT BID C - Metropointe Commerce Park			494,182.50	390,709.75	437,174.81	354,391.59	357,554.80	496,606.25	599,231.70
Subtotal GENERAL - G			4,969,224.75	4,485,297.90	4,665,672.10	4,836,520.82	4,963,166.40	4,905,682.92	5,852,995.35
Subtotal CONTRACT BID B - Gandy Blvd N / 16th Street Service Road Realignment			879,772.85	765,367.55	776,176.90	747,444.38	633,526.80	799,253.83	837,892.90
Subtotal CONTRACT BID C - Metropointe Commerce Park			494,182.50	390,709.75	437,174.81	354,391.59	357,554.80	496,606.25	599,231.70
GRAND TOTAL ALL CONTRACTS			6,333,180.10	5,621,315.20	5,879,023.81	5,938,356.78	5,954,250.00	6,201,543.00	7,290,119.95

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: *David Abbaspour* 12/30/09
 David Abbaspour, P.E. Date:

Design Manager: *Steven K. Leavitt* 12/20/09
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date:

Engineering Director: *Thomas B. Gibson* 12/20/09
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.